C/ARFIAMN

Vehicle History Report™

2007 CHEVROLET Damage reported: minor damage
SUBURBAN LT 0 2 |
VIN: 3GNFK16347G205538 MINOR MODERATE ~ SEVERE

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

5.3LV8F

FLEX FUEL i i

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 x 27 Service history records

2am% 3 Previous owners
a Personal vehicle

[T 179,220 Last reported odometer reading

US $44.99

[IFNCAAIN x| ownership History

Owner 1 Owner 2
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2007 2009
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1yr.5mo. 4 yrs. 6 mo.
. . . Ohio Virginia,
Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota
Estimated miles driven per year 8,689/yr 11,081/yr
Last reported odometer reading 14,095 60,470
HENAIAVY x| Title History Owner 1 Owner 2
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem
IXCEIY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues
v v

Owner 3

2014
Personal

9yrs. 7 mo.

Minnesota

179,220

Owner 3

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues



CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 07/26/2022.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[N x| Detailed History

Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

2 Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2007 than the industry average of 15,000

CAR miles per year.

TR

Date Mileage Source

10/30/2007 5,351 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2508946380

04/25/2009 13,094 Jim Keim Ford
Columbus, OH
614-888-3333
jimkeimford.com
4.0/5.0
13 Verified Reviews

05/02/2009 Jim Keim Ford
Columbus, OH
614-888-3333
jimkeimford.com
4.0/5.0
13 Verified Reviews

05/05/2009 14,095 Online Listing

05/11/2009 Auto Auction
Ry
05/15/2009 Ohio

Comments

Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Minor Damage

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

Personal Vehicle
8,689 mi/yr

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at

auction every year.

Title issued or updated


http://my.gm.com/recalls

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was

Columbus, OH in inventory
Title #2509868130
05/19/2009 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
Baltimore, OH in inventory
Title #8301390120
® Owner 2 Personal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less

Purchased: 2009 g than the industry average of 15,000 11,081 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
06/19/2009 Virginia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/06/2009 14,958 Virginia Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Norfolk, VA -Loan or lien reported
09/01/2009 Minnesota Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued
Portsmouth, VA -Loan or lien reported
Title #M2446Y007 - Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Tan
10/08/2009 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Portsmouth, VA -Vehicle color noted as Tan
Title #R2810Y003
01/23/2010 21,305  Hall Chevrolet Chesapeake yo Vehicle serviced
Chesapeake, VA A J
757-233-8120
hallchevy.com
4.3/5.0
182 Verified Reviews
' 4,426 Customer Favorites
04/26/2010 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Tan
Portsmouth, VA
Title #R2810Y003
07/24/2010 27,087 Hall Chevrolet Chesapeake yo Vehicle serviced
Chesapeake, VA A J
757-233-8120
hallchevy.com
4.3/5.0
182 Verified Reviews
@ 4,426 Customer Favorites
05/02/2011 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portsmouth, VA

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Tan



05/09/2012
08/22/2012
03/06/2013 55,184
05/03/2013
08/13/2013 60,470

2 Owner 3
Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage
01/06/2014 64,320
01/22/2014 64,911
01/31/2014
02/05/2014 65,107

Title #R2810Y003

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portsmouth, VA
Title #R2810Y003

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Title #R2810Y003

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

' 5 Customer Favorites

A

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Title #R2810Y003

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

A

Source

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Gould Brothers Chevrolet
Monticello, MN
763-295-2911
gouldchev.com

5.0/5.0
7 Verified Reviews

A

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Title #G031B0267

Sisu Automotive
Monticello, MN
763-295-9655
sisuautomotive.com/

A

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Tan

Registration issued or renewed

-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Tan

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Tan

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Odometer reading reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Tan

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed



05/05/2014

07/08/2014

07/21/2014

01/08/2015

04/29/2015

11/05/2015

11/25/2015

12/07/2015

69,730

70,284

75,267

84,061

84,730

85,165

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
' 5 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Title #G031B0267

Gould Brothers Chevrolet
Monticello, MN
763-295-2911
gouldchev.com

5.0/5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

' 5 Customer Favorites

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

' 5 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Title #G031B0267

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

' 5 Customer Favorites

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Sisu Automotive
Monticello, MN
763-295-9655
sisuautomotive.com/

X

X

&

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Tan

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Tan

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
- Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed
-Differential cover resealed
- Axle seal(s) replaced



03/03/2016

05/04/2016

06/16/2016

10/13/2016

01/27/2017

02/09/2017

04/24/2017

05/19/2017

87,264

90,603

95,169

98,205

98,537

101,201

5.U0/5.U
6 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Title #G031B0267

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Sisu Automotive
Monticello, MN
763-295-9655
sisuautomotive.com/

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
@ 5 Customer Favorites

Sisu Automotive
Monticello, MN
763-295-9655
sisuautomotive.com/

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
@ 5 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Title #G031B0267

Sisu Automotive
Monticello, MN
763-295-9655
sisuautomotive.com/

X

&

- Differential bearing(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed

- Control arm(s) replaced
-Rear brake pads replaced
-CV joint(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Tan

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Brake light switch replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Tan

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter checked

-Fluids checked



06/13/2017

08/14/2017

12/20/2017

04/29/2018

09/12/2018

10/23/2018

01/08/2019

05/19/2019

102,276

104,804

108,788

118,919

121,994

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
@ 5 Customer Favorites

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Sisu Automotive
Monticello, MN
763-295-9655
sisuautomotive.com/

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
@ 5 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Title #G031B0267

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Title #G031B0267

Sisu Automotive

Monticello, MN

763-295-9655

sisuautomotive.com/
5.0/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

X

&

&

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Body lubricated

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Front driveshaft replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Air filter checked

- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Body lubricated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Air filter checked

- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Body lubricated

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Tan

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- Front brake pads replaced

- Battery replaced

- Brake rotor(s) replaced

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Tan

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Air filter checked

- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Body lubricated

- Brakes checked

- Windshield washer checked

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting



Big Lake, MN ' -Vehicle color noted as Tan

Title #G031B0267
04/26/2020 Minnesota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Exempt from odometer reporting
Big Lake, MN -Vehicle color noted as Tan
Title #G031B0267
09/17/2020 138,663  Sisu Automotive >p Vehicle serviced
Monticello, MN $ -Maintenance inspection completed
763-295-9655 -0il and filter changed
sisuautomotive.com/ - Air filter checked
5.0/5.0 - Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

6 Verified Reviews _Body lubricated

@ 5 Customer Favorites

04/25/2021 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Big Lake, MN - Exempt from odometer reporting
Title #G031B0267 -Vehicle color noted as Tan
02/12/2022 159,000 Valvoline Instant Oil Change y‘ Vehicle serviced
Elk River, MN $ -0il and filter changed
612-354-8760
vioc.com
4.8/5.0
16 Verified Reviews
04/23/2022 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Big Lake, MN - Exempt from odometer reporting
Title #G031B0267 -Vehicle color noted as Tan
07/26/2022 Damage Report 0 Damage reported: minor damage
Damage Severity Scale
Y | 9

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

W P

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

=

L

11/22/2022 171,888 Royal Tire Automotive - >p Vehicle serviced

Monticello A J

Monticello, MN

763-295-3020

royaltire.com

49/5.0
9 Verified Reviews
@ 33 Customer Favorites

04/23/2023 179,220 Valvoline Instant Oil Change yo Vehicle serviced
Elk River. MN §®  0il and filter chanaed



612-354-8760
vioc.com

4.8/5.0
16 Verified Reviews

05/08/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Big Lake, MN - Exempt from odometer reporting
Title #G031B0267 -Vehicle color noted as Tan
08/04/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Big Lake, MN - Exempt from odometer reporting
Title #G031B0267 -Vehicle color noted as Tan
08/16/2023 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside
Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

[EINGIEIY x| Glossary

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1

